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Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                             

22nd September  2025              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beech Class:  95.0%                               
Birch Class:  100%                       
Cherry Class:   96.7%                                  
Chestnut Class: 97.1%                                   
Elder Class:   90.7%                                  
Elm Class:     92.7%                                  
Hazel Class   98.7%                                    
Holly   95.9%                                   
Oak    96.1%                              
Olive   96.1%                           
Pine    95.5%               
Poplar     97.9%                            
Walnut   99.3% 

Congratulations to those  classes that 

have reached an attendance of 97% or 
above.  It would be great to see every 
class reach 97% every week.       

 Lower Farm Weekly 

  School Photographs                                     
 Thursday 2nd October 2025 

Parents are welcome to bring children with siblings from 
other /nurseries/schools from 8:00am -8:30am. All       

other children will have their photograph  taken 
throughout the school day.   Chestnut, Oak, Pine and 
Poplar class  children should attend in their normal 

school uniform and bring their PE kits in a bag for this 
week only.  Beech class do not need to bring their PE 
kits for this week, please send your child their normal 

school uniform.  

                                                            

Year 4 Grandparents' Day                     
Monday 6th October 13:30-15:00 

 The Year 4 classes warmly invites all   
grandparents of year 4 to a special          

celebration in their honour! Join us for a 
heartwarming afternoon filled with fun     
activities, delightful refreshments, and   

plenty of smiles. Our pupils have been busy 
preparing games, crafts, and surprises to 

share with their beloved grandparents — it's 
a chance to make memories together and 
see what life is like in our classrooms. We 
would be grateful if you could pass on this 

message to our special grandparents. 

 



 

 

             
 

Census Day                                                     
Thursday 2nd October 2025 

Thursday 2nd October is our census day and as a school we receive   
additional funding based on the uptake of school meals on this day.                                    
With this in mind, Educaterers will be putting on a special Pirate Day 
themed menu which is below (his will replace the normal menu for that 
day however jacket potatoes and cheesy pasta bake will still be available 
and the cold bap option will be ham).                                            
All children will be given the opportunity to sample a school meal on        
Census day and you are welcome to book a meal for your child for that 
day, even if they don’t normally have school dinners. As a reminder, school 
meals are booked via ParentPay and should be done by 5pm on          
Sunday for the following week.                                                   
If you have any problems accessing ParentPay or any queries regarding 

the census day lunch please let us know. 

 



 

 

             
 

               

 

                         Dates for your Diary 
 
Thursday 2nd October: School Photograph Day 
Thursday 2nd October: School Census Day 
Monday 6th October: Year 4 Grandparents Day 13:30 - 15:00 
Friday 24th October: Friends of Lower Farm/PTA Halloween Disco (details to fol-
low) 
Half Term: Monday 27th October - Friday 31st October   
Wednesday 12th November: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Thursday 13th November: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Friday 5th December: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Christmas Fayre  
Tuesday 16th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 for 14:30 start  
Wednesday 17th December: Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper day  
Friday 19th December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for Christmas (no 
wraparound care) 
Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  
Monday 5th January: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
Tuesday 6th January: School opens for spring term  
Friday 6th February: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show (details to follow)  
Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  
Thursday 5th March: World Book Day 
Friday 20th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter Bingo  
Thursday 26th March: Easter Bingo and Raffle  
Friday 27th March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March  – Friday 10th April   
Monday13th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
Tuesday 14th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 22nd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00 
Thursday 23rd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Monday 4th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
Monday 11th May – Thursday 14th May – KS2 SATs week 
Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May  
Tuesday 16th June: KS1 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 17th June: KS2 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 8th July: Transition Day  
Friday 3rd July: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 10th July: Non -uniform -bottle donation for Summer Fayre  

Friday 17th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wraparound care) 
  

 



 

 

 

 

 

             
 

         

A message from Friends of Lower Farm Academy! 
 

25/26 Academic year - Welcome back!  
We have ambitious goals to fund additional resources for the school this year (see above) 

As the school continues to grow, we are working hard to plan our events bigger and better than 
ever!  

With your support we can provide our children brilliant extras to support their school experience 
and make sure we have family fun while achieving this.  

It really is Win-Win!  
Watch this space for upcoming event details… 

None of this would be possible without our dedicated volunteer group of parents & teachers. 
But we need your help too! 

- Providing Non-Uniform day donations  
- Attend/Support our events  

- Volunteer at events - Email us at friends@lowerfarmacademy.org 
- Prize donations (Hampers, Vouchers etc) 

- Donate via the QR code 

 

 

   

  
  
  

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 










